BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Second Six-Month)	
Review of)	DOCKET NO. UT-043007
)	
QWEST CORPORATION'S)	ORDER NO. 08
)	
Performance Assurance Plan)	ORDER ACCEPTING
)	COMPLIANCE FILING
)	
)	
In the Matter of the Petition of)	DOCKET NO. UT-043068
)	
QWEST CORPORATION)	ORDER NO. 02
)	
To Modify its Statement of Generally)	ORDER ACCEPTING
Available Terms and Condition)	COMPLIANCE FILING

- On July 30, 2004, the Commission entered Order No. 08 in Docket No. UT-043007 and Order No. 01 in Docket No. UT-043068, Order Approving Petition to Modify SGAT Exhibit B and Interconnection Agreements Containing Exhibit B, Order Approving, In Part, Petition to Modify SGAT Exhibit K and Interconnection Agreements Containing Exhibit K (SGAT Order).
- 2 On August 11, 2004, Qwest Corporation filed clean and redlined copies of the revised Fifth Amended Exhibit K to Qwest's Washington SGAT Eighth Revision.
- The Commission finds that the revised Fifth Amended Exhibit K filed with the Commission on August 11, 2004, complies with paragraphs 24 through 26 of the Commission's Order No. 07 in Docket No. UT-043007 and Order No. 01 in Docket No. UT-043068 and that the revised Fifth Amended Exhibit K should be approved and become effective immediately.

DOCKET NO. UT-043068 ORDER NO. 02

4 No party filed comments in response to the filing.

ORDER

- THE COMMISSION ORDERS That the Fifth Amended Exhibit K to Qwest Corporation's Eighth Revision to the Statement of Generally Available Terms and Conditions as filed with the Commission on August 11, 2004, is in accordance with Order No. 07 in Docket No. UT-043007 and Order No. 01 in Docket No. UT-043068 and shall become effective immediately.
- THE COMMISSION FURTHER ORDERS That jurisdiction is retained by the Commission to effectuate the provisions of this and prior Orders entered in this proceeding.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 19th day of August, 2004.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MARILYN SHOWALTER, Chairwoman

RICHARD HEMSTAD, Commissioner